
 
 

Arkansas 4-H Staff Directory 

Administration 

Dr. Martha Ray Sartor 

 Associate Vice President – Family 

Consumer Science & 4-H Youth 

Development  

o (501) 671-2385 

o msartor@uada.edu  

Dr. Angie Freel 

 Associate Department Head – 4-H 

Youth Development 

o (501) 671-2153 

o afreel@uada.edu 

Name, Title, Contact Information  Call this person for...  

Program Coordinators 

Priscella Thomas-Scott 

 Instructor, Events Coordinator 

o  (501) 671-2271 

o pthomas-scott@uada.edu  

Major Events - District O-Rama, State  

O-Rama; Event insurance; National Trips –  

4-H Congress, 4-H Conference, Western 

National Roundup; 4-H Week promotion, 

Tractor Supply/Joann campaign AR State 

Fair, AR Flower & Garden Show,  

4-H state office summer internships 

Jesse Bocksnick 

 4-H Outdoor Skills Instructor 

o  (501) 671-2334 

o jbocksnick@uada.edu  

Outdoor Skills questions; Shooting Sports 

(Archery, 4-H BB Championships, SR & JR 

Shooting Sports Competitions, Natl. Shooting 

Sports Competition, Natl. Shooting Sports 

Ambassadors; ATV Safety 

Lori Canada 

 Youth Development & Science 

Instructor 

o (501) 671-2064 

o lcanada@uada.edu  

STEM related questions; STEM Kit 

coordinator, Mobile STEM lab,  SeaPerch, 

Drones, Snacks & Science web series; Hall of 

Fame, Tech Changemakers program 



 
Hope Bragg 

 Instructor – 4-H Youth Development 

o (870) 460-1893 

o hbragg@uada.edu 

Volunteer Leader Management, Volunteer 

Leader Curriculum & Training; Record 

Books, Project Lists; Citizenship Washington 

Focus (CWF); Archaeology  

Ashley Dingman 

 4-H Youth Development Program 

Associate 

o (501) 671-2270 

o adingman@uada.edu 

Civic Engagement: Youth Leadership 

program; Leadership programs: Teen Star, 

Ambassadors, & Advisor to State Officers; 

general Leadership education;  

AR 4-H Website & Social Media  

Valerie Seefeld 

 4-H Youth Development Program 

Associate 

o (501) 671-2352 

o vseefeld@uada.edu 

4-H Enrollment & Events System; 

Congressional Award program; Military 

Partnership; 4-H Soccer for Success  

Amanda Welch 

 4-H Youth Development Program 

Associate, Healthy Living 

o (501) 671-2295 

o awelch@uada.edu 

4-H Healthy Living: 4-H Food Challenge, 4th 

H for Health Club Challenge, Vaping 

Prevention, 4-H Yoga program 

Program Coordinators: Animal Science/Wildlife 

TBD 

 Assistant Professor – Livestock/Youth 

o (501) 671-2188 

o  

Livestock & Small Ruminants; Beef Quiz 

Bowl, Livestock Judging Contest, Livestock 

Shows, Livestock Quiz Bowl, Livestock 

Skillathon, Livestock Judging Camp, State 

Fair Verification 

Dr. Mark Russell 

 Assistant Professor – Equine  

o (501) 671-2190 

o mrrussell@uada.edu  

Equine related questions; 4-H State Roping 

events, 4-H District Horse Shows, State Horse 

Show, So. Region 4-H Horse Show 



 
Dr. Becky McPeake 

 Professor/Specialist –  

Wildlife/Forest Resources 

o (501) 671-2285 

o rmcpeake@uada.edu  

Wildlife & Forestry related questions; Events 

such as Wildlife Habitat Education Program 

(WHEP) including WHEP Practice & 

Contest, Wildlife Food Plot Project 

Dr. Heidi Ward 

 Assistant Professor – Veterinarian  

o (501) 671-2162 

o hward@uada.edu  

Veterinary Science related questions; Vet 

Science field trip & Vet Science Camp 

Scharidi Barber 

 Instructor – Poultry Youth Program  

o (501) 671-2189 

o sbarber@uada.edu  

Poultry Science questions; Poultry Chain, 

District BBQ Contests, National Poultry & 

Egg Conference 

4-H Center Programs 

Shannon Caldwell 

 Programs Director, C.A. Vines 4-H Center 

o (501) 821-6884 

o scaldwell@uada.edu  

Creenna Bocksnick 

 Camping Coordinator 

o (501) 821-6884 

o cbocksnick@uada.edu  

Overnight camping related questions.  

Eric DeVries 

 Arkansas Outdoor School (AOS) 

Coordinator 

 Science Enrichment Education for 

Kids (SEEK) Coordinator 

o (501) 821-6884 

o edevries@uada.edu 

Coordination of AOS, Day Camps, & 

Coordination of Science Enrichment 

Education for Kids (SEEK) 



 
Luke Nipper 

 Leadership & Outdoor Education  

o (501) 821-6884 

o lnipper@uada.edu  

Experience the Challenge, Experience the 

Leadership (ExCEL) Program Coordinator 

Taylor Knox 

 Program Facilitator 

o (501) 821-6884 

o tknox@uada.edu  

ExCEL  

Justin Kirkes 

 Program Facilitator  

o (501) 821-6884 

o jkirkes@uada.edu  

SEEK, AOS 

Marshall Dickey 

 Program Facilitator  

o (501) 821-6884 

o mdickey@uada.edu  

SEEK, AOS 

 

 

 

 


